GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1161
TO BE ANSWERED ON 2" MAY 2016
MSME TRAINING CENTRES
1161. SHRI RAMESH BIDHURI:
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government proposes to open Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMESs) training centres for providing training to unemployed persons in the country including National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details and the locations, thereof State/UT-wise; and

(©) the time by which the said training centres are likely to be made functional?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (¢): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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